OIPE .	6/8/0	3							U
I have by certify that the	as first clas	ss mail in	an env	elope addre	essed to:				
Carones V. No	ssimoes				aug	ust	5,	2000	3
Carmen V. Ner	singer					,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Date	2000	
						Atto	rney Do		. 81661/LPK
Form PTO 1595 1-31-92	RECOF	RD	٠.	00.0	000				S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office
MODIFIED 2-15-93			! 2	-03-2	UUG		_	1 aicii	_
Tab settings ® ® ▼	<u>_</u>	-							<u></u>
1. Name of conveying party(ie Assignor # 1: Knut B Assignor # 2: Hans-C Assignor # 3: Frank-N Assignor # 4: Doming Assignor # 5: Detlef S	ehnke Otto Krause Michael Morgenv go Rohde		1(026140)85				
2. Name and address of receiv			 .						
Name: NexPress Solution Address: 1447 St. Paul Stree			ity:]	Rochester		State:	NY ———	Zip: 	14653-7103
3. Nature of Conveyance:	X Assignme	nt		Other:					· ···
Assignor # 5: May 5, 4. Application number(s) or pa If this document is being filed to date of the Assignment, unless stated a 5. Name and address of party to	atent number(s): gether with a new apples follows: to whom correspond	plication, the	oncerr	ion date of the		the same	as the exec		
Name: Lawrence P.	Kessler	Addre	ess:	Patent Department, 1447 St. Paul Street					
City: Rochester		State:		NY		Zip:	1465	3-7103	
6. The total number of applica	tions and patents	involved	is one	(1) unless s					
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h):	\$		losed	X	Authorized	to be c	harged t	o deposit	account
8. NexPress Solutions LLC De	eposit account nu	mber: <u>50</u>	-146	<u>6</u>					
		DO NO	T USE	THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge copy of the original docum Carmen V. Nersi Name of Person Sig	nent.			,	ue and corr		any atta	ched copy	is a true 5 - 03 Date
02/2003 LHUELLER 00000197 50146	- \	-		J	,	,	,		
FC:8021 40.00 DA					Total	number o	f pages inc	cluding cove	er sheet: 3
G:\Grp\LPK\Lrk\\1DOCKETS\81661\N-P F Sheet-First Class Mail.doc	Formal Papers Recordation	on Form Cover							July 21, 2003

PATENT

REEL: 014737 FRAME: 0399

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, I/we do hereby assign to NexPress Solutions LLC, a limited liability company (hereinafter "NexPress"), formed under the New York LLC Act and having a principal place of business in Rochester, New York, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, in and to all of my/our inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for patent for

N

EINRICHTUNG UND VERFAHREN ZUM REIN which is [check one]	IIGEN VON MIKROWELLENEINRICHTUNGEN
X a non-provisional application for patent executed on the a provisional application for patent by: an international application for patent by:	date(s) shown below by:
Assignor # 1: Knut Behnke	Date: MAY 5, 2003
Assignor # 2: Hans-Otto Krause	Date: MAY 5, 2003
Assignor # 3: Frank-Michael Morgenweck	Date: MAY 5 2003
Assignor # 4: Domingo Rohde	Date: MAY 5, 2003
Assignor # 5: Detlef Schulze-Hagenest	Date: MAY 5, 2003
in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together provisional or non-provisional application, and any divisional thereof, and any applications, including international application part in the United States and all other countries. I/We also do and to Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on applicable priority rights arising from any of these application statutes or regulations. I/We agree that any of these application name of NexPress or its designee. I/We agree to execute sinecessary to obtain any such patents and similar protective right I/We further agree that, upon request, but without out-of-pock or its designee any data, information, exhibits, memoranda, or inventions or improvements and shall testify in any exparted thereto. I/We authorize and request issuance of all Letters Pate these applications, to the extent that and in such manner as such document shall be governed, construed and interpreted in all redusA.	ns, continuation, substitute, reissue, re-examination application ins, corresponding or being a counterpart thereto in whole or in hereby assign to NexPress the entire right, title and interest in any of these applications, as well as the right to claim any ons under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, ins, at NexPress' sole discretion, may be filed and issued in the much documents, which in the judgment of NexPress may be its and to maintain the title thereto in NexPress or its designee. The expense to myself/ourselves, I/we shall furnish to NexPress or other evidence in my/our possession relating to any of said to or inter partes legal or administrative proceedings relating tent and similar protective rights that may be granted on any of a issuance shall be requested by NexPress or its designee. This expects in accordance with the laws of the State of New York,
Signature of Assignor # 1	Witness Address, if other than: NexPress Solutions LLC
Unt selle	1447 St. Paul Street
Knut Behnke	Rochester, NY 14653-7103 (U.S.A.)
Date: 05-05-7003	Heidel Gerger Drudzwaschinen AG
Witnessed: Sufacie RS	Heidelberger Druckwaschinen AG DrHell-Graße, 24107 Wiel, Germany

Attorney Docket No. 81661/LPK

	Witness Address, if other than:	
Signature of Assignor # 2	NexPress Solutions LLC	
Tem Olla Thaun	1447 St. Paul Street	
ACCOUNT	Rochester, NY 14653-7103 (U.S.A.)	
Hans-Otto Krause		Ì
Date: May 5th 2003	Heidelberger Fruckungschiven A6	
Witnessed: Stefanie KS	Dr Hell-Straße, 24107 Wiel, Gow	any
Signature of Assignor # 3	Witness Address, if other than:	
	NexPress Solutions LLC 1447 St. Paul Street	
Te- himle lunge	Rochester, NY 14653-7103 (U.S.A.)	ļ
Frank-Michael Morgerfweck		1
Date: 05-05-7333	Leidelberger Druckwirsdinen A6	
	Dr Hell- Swafe, 240107 Vid go	uaus
Witnessed: Ste James KS	Bi-inter straint, actions	/
V	A 11 'S rehear thone	1
Signature of Assignor # 4	Witness Address, if other than: NexPress Solutions LLC	1
D 10 (110	NexPress Solutions LLC 1447 St. Paul Street	
1) - Race	Rochester, NY 14653-7103 (U.S.A.)	
Domingo Rohde		
Date: 05-05-2003	Heidelberger Truckmasdinen A6	
1 (1)	Dr Hell-Shape, 24107 Kiel, Gow	bac
Witnessed: Ste Jacue KS	H 4212- SNY JE, 2 (10) 2017, 30	
U	The state of the s	1
Signature of Assignor # 5	Witness Address, if other than:	ł
Ishthe Siluhi- Hagust	NexPress Solutions LLC 1447 St. Paul Street	Į.
1	Rochester, NY 14653-7103 (U.S.A.)	ı
Detlef Schulze-Hagenest		
Date: May 5th, 2003	Heidelberge Druckwasdinan AB	-
Date:		
Witnessed: Stefacus	Dr Hell- Snee & 2 7 107 Viel, gowa	77